1
ACCOUNTING 470- Advanced External Financial Reporting Issues
Syllabus – Spring 2023
M & W:    8:00 am – 9:50 am: 4 units (14116)
        M & W:    10:00 am – 11:50 am: 4 units (14117)
        Professor:  Smrity Randhawa (14116)
      William Holder (14117)
William Holder Smrity Randhawa

whether you would be comfortable with your email or post or text being widely distributed on the
Internet.
5
Final Comments:
This class has often been described by students as the toughest course they have taken during their time at
USC. The course material is dense and requires a lot of work but I have full confidence that every student
in my class is capable of learning and mastering the material. Just make sure you keep up with the reading
and requisite practice. Instructional Assistants and I are here to help with your learning, make sure you
attend our tutoring/office hours in case you are struggling with any material. Also, please feel free to email
me with any questions. I hope you find the course beneficial and enjoyable.
6
Spring 2023 ACCT 470 Tentative Schedule of Assignments
Class
No. Date Topic Readings HW Problems (Due before class)
1 Jan 9 Introduction and Current Liabilities IA: Chapter 13 (pp. 13-1 to 13-10)
2 Jan 11 Current liabilities and Contingencies (Contd.) IA: Chapter 13 (pp. 13-10 to 13-25) IA: BE13.11, BE13.12 and BE13.13
  Jan 16 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No Class
3 Jan 18 Long-term liabilities IA: Chapter 14 (pp. 14-1 to 14-20) IA: BE14.10, BE14.11 and BE14.12
4 Jan 23 Long-term liabilities IA: Chapter 14 (pp. 14-26 to 14-32) IA: E14.22 (b to e)
5 Jan 25 Stockholders' Equity  IA: Chapter 15 (pp. 15-1 to 15-24) IA: BE15.2, BE15.4 and BE15.8
6 Jan 30 Dilutive securities and earnings per share IA: Chapter 16 (pp. 16-1 to 16-18) IA: BE16.1, BE16.2 and BE16.4
7 Feb 1
Dilutive securities and earnings per share (Group
Assignment 1 Available on Blackboard) IA: Chapter 16 (pp. 16-18 to 16-30) IA: BE16.6, BE16.7 and BE16.10
8 Feb 6 Investments IA: Chapter 17 (pp. 17-1 to 17-13) IA: BE17.1, BE17.2 and BE17.4
9 Feb 8
Investments (Group Assignment 1 Due at 11:59
pm on Blackboard) IA: Chapter 17 (pp. 17-13 to 17-25)   IA: BE17.5, BE17.7 and BE17.8
10 Feb 13 Review Day
11 Feb 15 Exam 1
  Feb 20 President's Day - No class
12 Feb 22